SRN3010BTA Series - Semi-shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (mH) Tol. %
SRN3010BTA-1R0M 1.0 20 10 145 56 67 3.4 2.4
SRN3010BTA-1R2M 1.2 20 10 135 60 72 3.1 2.1
SRN3010BTA-1R5M 1.5 20 10 115 75 90 2.8 1.9
SRN3010BTA-2R2M 2.2 20 10 101 100 120 2.6 1.8
SRN3010BTA-3R3M 3.3 20 10 86 130 156 2.2 1.4
SRN3010BTA-4R7M 4.7 20 10 72 190 228 1.8 1.3
SRN3010BTA-6R8M 6.8 20 10 55 260 312 1.5 1.1
SRN3010BTA-8R2M 8.2 20 10 45 330 396 1.3 1.0
SRN3010BTA-100M 10 20 10 40 420 504 1.1 0.8
SRN3010BTA-150M 15 20 10 33 565 678 0.9 0.65
SRN3010BTA-220M 22 20 10 25 760 912 0.7 0.5
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
  .................................. -55 °C to +125 °C
  (Temperature rise included)